
Awarded Ongoing Contract Position above 50 Lacs  

Sl. 
No 

E-Tender No Name of the Work LOA No & Date 
Contractual 

Period 
Awarded Cost Name of the Agency Remarks 

1 LS.52/LHB/CTRB/
TIMKEN/22-23 

Refurbishment of 6975 Nos. + 
1743 Nos. (25% Ext) UIC-130 
CTRB of TIMKEN make fitted in 
LHB Coaches of Carriage & 
Wagon Workshop, Eastern 
Railway, Liluah for One year 

CW-SHOP-LLH_ 
MECHANICAL/LS_52_LHBCT
RB_TIMKEN22-
23/01230030081565 dated 
14/07/2023 

14/07/2023 to 
31/12/2024 
(extended) 

132847109.55 
+ 33197492.75 

M/s.Timken India Limited, 
Shrachi Tower, First floor, Block 
C&D, 686, Anandapur, E.M. 
Bypass-RB connector 
jurisdiction, Kolkata-700107. 
(Single Tender) 

.. 

2 LS.52/LHB/CTRB/
SKF/20-23 

Refurbishment of 9000 Nos. + 
2250 Nos.(25% ext) = 11250 Nos 
CTRB SKF TBU 1639433 
BB/1639433 BC – LHB Coach 
Axle Box Bearing at Carriage & 
Wagon Workshop, Eastern 
Railway, Liluah for three year 
through OEM 

CW-SHOP-LLH_ 
MECHANICAL/LS_52_LHB_C
TRB_SKF_20-
23/00017350036813 dated 
11/06/2021 

11/06/2021 to 
31/12/2024 
(extended) 

166828298.5 + 
41707074.00 

M/s SKF India Limited,  
611-617,6th Floor, Bestech 
Chambers, B-Block, Sushant 
Lok, Phase-I, Gurgaon-122002, 
Haryana, India (Single Tender) 

.. 

3 LS.58/AMC/E-
47/2021 

Comprehensive Annual 
Maintenance Contract of Coil 
Spring Scragging & Load 
Deflection Testing Machine (E-
47)Make: Nencki AG/Switzerland 
installed at E- Shop / C&W 
Workshop/Liluah for 03 years 
through Authorized Indian agent 
of OEM on single tender basis 

CW-SHOP-LLH_ 
MECHANICAL/LS_58_AMC_
E-47_2021/ 00885800060100 
dated 17/08/2022 

17/8/2022 to 
31/05/2026 

9227604.86 M/s. Renmakch , A2-408, 
Puranik’s Capitol, Kasarwadavli , 
Opp. Hypercity Mall, 
Ghodbunder Road,Thane (W)-
400615, (Mumbai) India. 
(Authorized Indian agent of M/s 
NENCKI AG/ Switzerland) 
(Single Tender) 

  

4 M.191/A/FLT 
Hiring/23 

Hiring of (04) Four Nos.(3 Ton 
capacity) Diesel Forklift Truck 
along with Fuel, Oil,Operator as 
well as maintenance at C&W 
Workshop, Eastern Railway, 
Liluah through outside agency on 
open tender basis for 02 Years 
through GeM 

GEMC-511687740744726 
dated 10/04/2024 

22/04/2024 to 
21/04/2026 

6623984.64 TRS LIFT & SHIFT SERVICES 
PVT LTD.,98/H/12/1,Hasting 
Court,Garden Reach Road, 
Kolkata -  700023 

.. 

5 LS.52/LHB/CTRB/
SKF/24-26 

Refurbishment of 7842 Nos 
CTRB SKF TBU 1639433 
BB/1639433 BC – LHB Coach 
Axle Box Bearing at Carriage & 
Wagon Workshop, Eastern 
Railway, Liluah for three year 
through OEM 

CW-SHOP-LLH_ 
MECHANICAL/LS_52_LHB_C
TRB_SKF_2024/0001735011
7047 dated 13/11/2024 

01/01/2025  to  
31/12/2027 

144674956.6 M/s SKF India Limited,  
611-617,6th Floor, Bestech 
Chambers, B-Block, Sushant 
Lok, Phase-I, Gurgaon-122002, 
Haryana, India (Single Tender) 

New Contract 
will be 

commenced 
after expiration 
of  the existing 

contract 

 


